## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takayuki Dohi	09/03/2007
Shinji Nakahara	09/03/2007
Masaya Sakurai	09/03/2007
Masato Sakai	09/03/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sumco Corporation	
Street Address:	2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13164511

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)295-6679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-6655

Email: mandi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 520 S.W. YAMHILL ST., SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHX 397DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anton E. Skaugset

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20110620\_Executed\_Assignment\_SHX397DIV#page1.tif source=20110620\_Executed\_Assignment\_SHX397DIV#page2.tif source=20110620\_Executed\_Assignment\_SHX397DIV#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026482 FRAME: 0243 CH \$40.00 1316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (1) Takayuki DOHI; (2) Shinji NAKAHARA; (3) Masaya

SAKURAI; and (4) Masato SAKAI

Of (1) to (4) c/o SUMCO CORPORATION, 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo,

Japan

respectively, have invented certain improvements in

EPITAXIAL SILICON WAFER AND FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF

, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the

date we executed this Assignment as hereinafter set forth.

WHEREAS, SUMCO CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having its

principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, we the said

(1) Takayuki DOHI; (2) Shinji NAKAHARA; (3) Masaya SAKURAI; and (4) Masato

SAKAI, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer unto the said SUMCO CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United

States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026482 FRAME: 0244 granted, to the said SUMCO CORPORATION, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the said SUMCO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to the said SUMCO CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the said. SUMCO CORPORATION, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SUMCO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>solution</u> day of September, 2007.

	Tolaruski Boki	
Witness:	FIRST INVENTOR Takayuki DOHI	
(Name)		
(Address)		
(City, Country)		

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

	Shinji Natahara
Witness:	SECOND INVENTOR Shinji NAKAHARA
(Name)	<del>_</del>
(Address)	
(City, Country)	
	Masaya Sakurai THIRD INVENTOR Masaya SAKURAI
Witness:	minds have made a second
(Name)	<del></del>
(Address)	
(City, Country)	·
	Masato Sakal FORTH INVENTOR Masato SAKAI
Witness:	PORTITION MASSES STATES
(Name)	·
(Address)	
(City, Country)	

PATENT REEL: 026482 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 06/20/2011** 

Page 3 - ASSIGNMENT